FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 20

Number

6832
6833

6834

6835

6836
6837
6838
6839

6840

6841
6842

6843
6844
6845

6846

6847
6848

Data Requested

Land Charges Reclaims
Business Rates

Managed Print Services

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Damp and Mould Social Housing

Discretionary Housing Payments

Face Mask Complaints

Inspection of Woodland and Removal of
Rope Swings

Off Street, On Street, Bus Lane and Moving

Traffic data
Covid Secure Marshalls
Free School Meals

Rough Sleepers Aug-Oct2020
Scrap Metal Licences 2013 2016 2019
Low Traffic Neighbourhoods

Fleet Manager

Microsoft Office 365
Self Build register

Reason Denied

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

information not held

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

Working Days to

Notes

11

1
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

1
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for

1 social housing

16

5
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

8
20

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
7 for health and education
13
12
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for highways



6849
6850
6851

6852
6853
6854

6855
6856

6858

6859
6860
6861
6862
6863

6864
6865

6866

6867

6868

Covid Business Grants to MPS
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Business Rates Credits

Stray dogs
Animal Welfare
Council Telecare

Parking permits Contract
School Entry Vision Screening and Health
Needs Assessments

Funding for services for young people

Training Courses Common Purpose
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Zoo Licences 2017-2020

Legal Affairs Court Hearing and Training
inductions and training

Section 44A Regulation Certificates

Coronavirus and expenditure increase

Business Miles

Business rates Completion Notices

Looked After Children

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

(o))

2
3
5
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
2

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for health and education
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for children's services and
education

1
8
1
1
1
5

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care



6869
6870

6871

6872

6873

6874
6875
6876
6877

6878
6879

6880

6881
6882
6883

6884
6885

6886

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
External Treasury Advisors

Homelessness jan20 - Nov 20

Bullying

Budgeting for sustainability

Coronavirus Test and Trace Support
Payment Scheme
Business Rates

Tree Felling 2016 - 2020

Covid Related Complaints

Empty Properties and Homelessness
primary school admissions

Autism in Mothers

Homelessness Referrals
Parking Tickets Apr-Nov 2019 2020
Committee Management System

Insurance Art History Collections
Complaints / Liability Complaints
Council submission public sector exit
payments

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home

covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
53 covid

2
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

NwoaanN

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health and social care
16
3
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
1
20

14



6887

6888

6889

Video Conferencing costs March-Dec

Cycle Lanes

SEN Mediation

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
43 covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
1 for education



